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CAMPIONAT CATALUNYA ESTIU JUNIOR
MATARÓ, 26 - 28/6/2018

Prova 24 Masc, 50m  Esquena Júnior Masculí
27/6/2018 Resultats Prelim
Rècord Catalunya 24.48 , WILDEBOER FABER ASCHWIN 00058 ROMA 1/8/2009
Millor Marca Catalana 18 25.85 , WILDEBOER FABER ASCHWIN 00058 CADIS 6/3/2004
Millor Marca Catalana 17 26.61 , WILDEBOER FABER ASCHWIN 00058 PALMA DE MALLORCA 8/8/2003
Circuit Català de Trofeus 25.36 WILDEBOER FABER, ASCHWIN 00058 MATARÓ 6/7/2013

Classificació ANY Temps

17 anys

1. COLL MARTI, Carles 01 C.N. Tarraco 27.78 -
2. PIÑOL RIVAS, Albert 01 C.N. Sitges 28.71 -
3. PELEGRINA CUEN, Patrick 01 Fed. Andorrana 29.23 -
4. SAAD GOMEZ, Alejandro 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 29.49 -
5. LOMERO ARENAS, Tomas 01 C.N. Lleida 29.76 -
6. ESTAUN MEIXNER, Sael 01 C.E. Mediterrani 29.90 27,00
7. LANA GOMEZ, Pau 01 C.N. Sant Boi 30.09 26,00
8. ARBONES TRIQUELL, Pol 01 C.N. Lleida 30.30 25,00
9. DAURA FARRES, Pere 01 G.E. I E.G. 30.42 24,00

10. HERNANDEZ GARCIA, Andres 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 30.54 23,00
11. COMAS TARRES, Marti 01 N.C Torello 30.83 22,00
12. ZUAZO HERNANDEZ, Raul 01 Club Esportiu Europa Sports Ce 31.20 21,00
13. PLACER CHARLES, Jon 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 31.36 20,00
14. ESTEBAN BAQUERO, Bernat 01 C.N. Cervera 31.38 19,00
15. ENRIQUEZ LLOPART, Nil 01 C.N. Igualada 31.48 18,00
16. VILALTA CASTANY, Frederic 01 C.N. Lleida 31.77 17,00
17. JARAMILLO FERNANDEZ, Marc 01 C.N. Badalona 31.82 16,00
18. ORTEGA TORREGIMENO, Mauro 01 C.N. Sitges 32.12 15,00
19. FERNANDEZ LLUESMA, Jose Manuel 01 C.N Piera 2012 32.17 14,00
20. LOPEZ TAPIA, Adrian 01 C.N. Catalunya 32.32 13,00
21. PEREZ GOMEZ, Alex 01 C.N. Badalona 32.58 12,00
22. BOCANEGRA VAREA, Joan Francesc 01 C.N. Mataro 32.89 11,00
23. PRAT VIÑAS, Jordi 01 C.N. Cervera 32.98 10,00
24. GOMEZ ESPALLARGAS, Pablo 01 C.N. Lleida 33.31 -
25. FIBLA FIGUEROLA, Ignasi 01 C.N. Badalona 33.37 9,00
26. CASTELL CAUBET, Eric 01 C.N. Tortosa 33.48 8,00
27. LOPEZ CUBERO, Marc 01 C.N. Sant Feliu 33.55 7,00
28. LOPEZ ALABAU, Jaume 01 C.N. Igualada 33.88 6,00
29. FERRE GIMENO, Pau 01 C.N. Tortosa 34.19 5,00
30. MALLA GIRALT, Pau 01 C.N. Lleida 34.25 -
31. BALLESTER SUAU, Biel 01 C.N. Premia 34.83 4,00
32. FERRI MARTINEZ, Marc 01 C.N. Sant Boi 34.91 3,00
33. LLORET GONZÁLEZ, Marcos 01 C.N. Santa Perpetua 35.52 2,00

DSQ FUSTER CANO, Francesc 01 C.N. Premia 34.23 -
DSI - DQ SORTIDA IRREGULAR

18 anys

1. MIRET SALA, Roger 00 C.N. Lleida 28.42 -
2. GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, Eric 00 C.N. Sant Feliu 28.52 -
3. BERMEJO SALVADO, David 00 C.N. Amposta 28.70 -
4. VAREA PARRA, Alex 00 C.N. Igualada 29.16 -
5. MASJUAN ROCA, Guillem 00 C.N. Cervera 29.28 -
6. RODRIGUEZ TORELLÓ, Marçal 00 C.N. Igualada 29.33 -
7. TORRENTS REGUANT, Alex 00 C.N. Sabadell 29.94 26,00
8. DAVILA CASADO, Daniel 00 C.N. Premia 30.49 25,00
9. LARA BERTRAN, Miquel Angel 00 C.N. Tarraco 30.90 24,00

10. PIJOAN AUMATELL, Magi 00 N.C Torello 31.13 23,00
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CAMPIONAT CATALUNYA ESTIU JUNIOR
MATARÓ, 26 - 28/6/2018

Prova 24, Masc, 50m  Esquena, Prelim, 18 anys

Classificació ANY Temps

11. MARTOS RAMON, Marc 00 C.N. Tarraco 31.17 22,00
12. RODRIGUEZ LETELLER, Adrian 00 C.N. Mataro 31.22 21,00
13. VAZQUEZ CASTAÑO, Joel 00 A.C.E.J.La Junquera 31.41 20,00
14. CASALS RODRIGUEZ, David 00 C.N. Mataro 31.52 19,00
15. PADIAL SALAMO, Marc 00 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 31.76 18,00
16. COSTA CESARI, Bernat 00 C.N. Riembau P.D´aro 31.92 17,00
17. CASTELLA FABREGUES, Jordi 00 C.N. Tortosa 32.06 16,00
18. DALMAU VIRGIL, Angel 00 C.N. Cerdanyola 32.55 15,00
19. LORCA LORENTE, Adrian 00 C.N. Sant Boi 32.79 14,00
20. AVILA CAZORLA, Alejandro 00 C.N. Granollers 33.50 12,50

ESCOLÀ PLAZA, Blai 00 C.N. Tarrega 33.50 12,50


